SOAP DISPENSERS
RECESSED Push-button
General description
• Stainless steel AISI 304 manual recessed foam soap
dispenser with bright finish.
• Model suitable for collectivities and for installation in areas
with high traffic of people.
• The dispenser is refilled by opening the top part, which is
secured with a screw.
• Suitable for use with foam soap only.
• It is recommended to use foam soap with the following
characteristics:
- Maximum alcohol content of 80%
- Density between 0.95 and 1.05 kg/dm3
- Viscosity between 1 and 100 cps.
It does not support products that contain methanol,
chlorine or solid or abrasive particles.
Components and materials
• SPOUT: Made of AISI 304 stainless steel, 102 mm in
length, bright finish.
• NOZZLE: Made of ABS, 90 mm in length.
• COVER: Made of AISI 304 stainless steel, highly impact-
resistant, bright finish.
• VALVE: Features an ABS cylinder and stainless-steel
spring. Disassembles for top refilling.
• PUSH BUTTON: Fixed, made of AISI 304 stainless steel,
bright finish.
• TANK: Made of shatter-resistant translucent white
polyethylene, built-in for countertop installation, refillable
from the top.
• STEM RETAINER COLLAR: Threaded, made of high-
impact resistant ABS thermoplastic, grey color.
DJFE0025C
Bright finish
Technical Specifications
Weight (empty) 0,310 Kg
Pressure pulsation 20,0 N
Capacity 0,95 L
Quantity dispensed per pump 0.3 ml
Escutcheon Ø32 mm
Countertop hole Ø25 mm
Tank height 204 mm
Dimensions
MOUNTING TEMPLATE
Countertop recessed, according to dimensions showed in the previous sketch.
Dimensions ±4%
8-OP-DO-FT
Mediclinics, S.A., reserves the right to make changes and/or modifications to the products and their specifications without prior notice
Review 07-25 © mediclinics S.A.